CEDAR TRAILS EAST 2ND ADDITION

CITY OF EAST BETHEL

COUNTY OF ANOKA

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Robert J. Sylvester and Richard W. Sylvester, personal representatives of the Estate of Wayne G. Sylvester, owner and proprietor, of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter and of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 7, Township 33, Range 23, and that part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter and of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 8, Township 33, Range 23, all in Anoka County, Minnesota, lying easterly of the easterly line of CEDAR TRAILS EAST, according to the recorded plat thereof, Anoka County, Minnesota, and its northerly extension.

EXCEPT the north 300.00 feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 7.

AND EXCEPT the north 300.00 feet of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 8.

AND EXCEPT that part of the south 211.92 feet of the north 511.92 feet of said Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter lying easterly of the following described line:

Beginning at a point on the north line of said Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, distant 524.15 feet westerly of the northeast corner thereof, for the purposes of this description, said north line is assumed to have a bearing of North 89 degrees 45 minutes 03 seconds West; thence South 2 degrees 56 minutes 13 seconds East a distance of 393.82 feet; thence southerly along a tangential curve concave to the east having a radius of 645.21 feet and a central angle of 10 degrees 40 minutes 27 seconds a distance of 120.20 feet to the south line of said north 511.92 feet, and there terminating.

Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as CEDAR TRAILS EAST 2ND ADDITION and do hereby donate and dedicate to

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 47 day of 19**98**, by Robert J. Sylvester and Richard W. Sylvester, personal representatives of the Estate

of Wayne G. Sylvester. Lounty, Minnesota

1390819 OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINIMESOFA, COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instruon the 4th Dec. A.D., 1998 In book 56 Abst. page 34 I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the land described in the dedication on this plat as CEDAR TRAILS EAST 2ND ADDITION; that the plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on said plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown, or shall be correctly placed in the ground within one year of the recording of this plat; that the outside boundaries are correctly designated on said plat; and that there are no wetlands or public highways to be designated on said plat other than as shown thereon.

Minnesota Registration No. 12251

STATE OF MINNESOTA) The surveyors certificate was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, this COUNTY OF ANOKA) of Jecunius 1948, by Jeffrey N. Caine, Land Surveyor.

HUL M KELET NO 2011 - Mine ESOTA ANOLA OLOTA MY COMMENTACIONAL

Notary Public, Anuka County, Minnesota My Commission expires 01 · 31-00

CITY OF EAST BETHEL

CAINE & ASSOCIATES LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

